## 503031495 10/23/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078095

NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D		ASSIGNMENT	
	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH NORMAND			10/09/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	SALOMO	DN S.A.S.	
Street Address:	14 CHEM	IIN DES CROISELETS	
Internal Address:	ZA DES (	CROISELETS	
City:	METZ-TE	ESSY	
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	74370		
Property Type Application Number:	14	Number 4501695	-
Application Number:	14	4501695	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number: (703)		03)716-1180	
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei	
Phone:	-	03) 716-1191	
Email:	gt	opatent@gbpatent.com	
Correspondent Name:		REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	
Address Line 1:		950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE	
Address Line 4:	R	ESTON, VIRGINIA 20191	
	MBER:	P46563	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		JAMES L. ROWLAND	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:		JAMES L. ROWLAND /James L. Rowland/	

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph NORMAND, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 21 boulevard de Chantemerle, Aix-Les-Bains, 73100, France, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain improvement relating to

## FOOTWEAR

for which, on September 30, 2014, Application No. 14/501,695 has been filed for Letters Patent of the United States in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, SALOMON S.A.S., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, whose post-office address is 14 Chemin des Croiselets, ZA des Croiselets, 74370 Metz-Tessy, France, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all continuations and divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

{F46563 02192921.DOC}

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGN	OR
Joseph N	NORMAND, this day of 2014, at	
(address)	) <u>21 Zoulevard de Chantemerte</u>	
	73/00 Aix 60 BAINS FRANCE	
Joseph N	NORMAND	
Witnesse	ed by: Martin Bornal October 9,201 (signature) (date)	tu
Witnesse	ed by: <u>Hyriam Colis</u> abober 9, 2 (signature) (date)	2001 4

{F46563 02192921.DOC}

**RECORDED: 10/23/2014**